Email ID: phcapitalltd@gmail.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 that a meeting of the board of directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 08th August 2017, inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2017

For P. H. Capital Limited

Sd/-

Place: Mumbai Rikeen P. Dalal Date: 24.07.2017

SMARTLINK NETWORK SYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L30007GA1993PLC001341 Tel.: 0832 2885400; Fax: 0832 2783395 Email: company.secretary@smartlink.co.in Website: www.smartlink.co.in Regd. Off.: L-7, Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Salcete, Goa - 403 722

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 11th August, 2017 at Verna-Goa to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2017. By order of the Board of Directors

22nd July, 2017 Urjita Damle Verna-Goa Company Secretary

TEJAS"

TEJAS NETWORKS LIMITED

Registered and Corporate Office: J.P. Software Park, Plot No. 25, Sy. No. 13, 14, 17 & 18, Konnapana Agrahara Village, Begur Hobli, Bengaluru-560 100, Karnataka, India. Corporate Identity Number: U72900KA2000PLC026980 Tel.: +91 80 4179 4600 Fax: +91 80 2852 0201

E-mail: corporate@tejasnetworks.com Website: www.tejasnetworks.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the meeting (2017-18/5) of the Board of Directors of Tejas Networks Limited, is re-scheduled and will be held on Thursday, August 03, 2017 in Bengaluru, to consider and approve inter alia the unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) and Limited Review Report of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2017.

The intimation is also available on Company Website: www. tejasnetworks.com & Stock Exchange Website: www. bseindia.com; www.nseindia.

For Tejas Networks Limited Sd/-G. V. Krishnakanth **Company Secretary**

Dated : July 24, 2017 Place : Bengaluru

The maturity/redemption proceeds would be paid to the beneficial owners whose names appear in the statement of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories under the Scheme as at the close of business hours on the record date and to the unit holders holding units in physical form, whose names appear in the records of the Registrar and Transfer Agent as at the close of business hours on the record date.

* or the immediately following Business Day if that day is not a Business Day.

Investors are requested to kindly take note of the above.

For Axis Asset Management Company Limited (CIN - U65991MH2009PLC189558) (Investment Manager to Axis Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Sd/-

Date: July 24, 2017 **Chandresh Kumar Nigam** No. : 25/2017-18 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Statutory Details: Axis Mutual Fund has been established as a Trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882, sponsored by Axis Bank Ltd. (liability restricted to ₹ 1 Lakh). Trustee: Axis Mutual Fund Trustee Limited Investment Manager: Axis Asset Management Company Limited (the AMC) Risk Factor: Axis Bank Ltd. is not liable or responsible for any loss or shortfall resulting from the operation of the scheme. Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



Axis House, First Floor, C2, Wadia International Centre, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025, India. TEL: (022) 4325-5161, FAX: (022) 4325-5199, EMAIL: customerservice@axismf.com, WEBSITE: www.axismf.com, EasyCall: 1800 221 322 or 1800 3000 3300

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT PURSUANT TO THE SEBI CIRCULAR NO.SEBI/HO/MRD/DSA/ CIR/P/2016/110 DATED OCTOBER 10,2016 OF M/S. GUJARAT APPARELS LIMITED

CIN: L74140GJ1991PLC015850,

Registered Office: 3, New Grain Market, Opp. Anupam Cinema, Khokhra, Ahmedabad- 380008, Tel. No.: 079 - 22165139, Fax No.: 079 - 22169091, E-Mail: lksharma@gujaratapparels.com

This Public Announcement ("PA") is being issued by M/s. Gujarat Apparels Limited ("GAL"), in consultation with Mr. Abhaykumar Babulal Shah, being one of the entities forming part of the Promoters/ Promoter Group of GAL. The equity shares of GAL were listed on both the Vadodra Stock Exchange Limited ["VSEL"] and Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Limited ("ASE"). Pursuant to exit order of VSEL by the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") vide reference no. WTM/RKA/MRD/144/2015 dated 09.11.2015; GAL is listed on ASE only. Subsequently, on voluntary surrender of recognition by ASE, the equity shares of GAL have been shifted to dissemination board of National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE"). The equity shares were also shifted on the dissemination board of BSE Limited pursuant to exit of VSEL, even though it is not exclusively listed on VSEL and hence the Promoters/Promoter Group of GAL has requested BSE Limited to emove the name of GAL from their Dissemination Board. Except as stated above, the equity shares of GAL were also listed on Jaipur Stock Exchange Limited ["JSEL"] also and SEBI vide reference no. WTM/RKA/ MRD/20/2015 dated 23.03.2015 exited JSEL. Since the equity shares were not exclusively listed on JSEL only, GAL has not been shifted to dissemination board of BSE or NSE at that time. GAL had no public shareholders and 100% shares are held by promoter/promoter group. There has been no transaction during the last few years in the equity shares of GAL on both the VSEL &ASE, as per the records of the Company.

1.	Name and CIN of the Company:	Gujarat Apparels Limited (CIN: L74140GJ1991PLC015850)			
2.	Registered Office:	3, New Grain Market, Opp. Anupam Cinema, Khokhra, Ahmedabad- 380008 As on the date of this PA, the paid-up equity share capital of GAL is Rs. 1,25,93,900/-represented by 1259390 fully paid- up equity shares of face value Rs.10/- each and the entire 100% of the equity and voting share capital of GAL is presently held by the Promoters/Promoter Group of GAL only.			
3.	Shareholding:				
4	Summary Financials:	A brief summary of the audited financial statements of the GAL for the last three years ending on 31.03.2017 are as under: (Amount In Rs.)			
	- Maria Santa Cara and Santa S	the GAL for the last three		ling on 31.0	3.2017 are
	Summary i manufacts.	the GAL for the last three		ling on 31.0	3.2017 are
	Summary i manciars.	the GAL for the last three as under:	31.03.2017	ling on 31.0 (Amo	03.2017 are ount In Rs.)
	Manager 1909 A Trans	the GAL for the last three as under: Particulars	31.03.2017	31.03.2016 39,28,513.00	03.2017 are ount In Rs.) 31.03.2015

The SEBI vide its Circular No. SEBI/HO/MRD/DSA/CIR/P/2016/110 dated 10.10.2016 ("SEBICircular") has stipulated the procedure and process for exit of Exclusively Listed Companies (ELC) from the Dissemination Board. Further, it should be noted that provision of clause (x) of Annexure A of the SEBI Circular states that the Exclusively Listed Companies("ELC") which have 100% promoter holding shall be removed from the dissemination board on obtaining a compliance certificate from any independent professional with regard to the holding of shares of the ELC and submission of the same with the Designated Stock Exchange thereto. Thus, GAL in consultation with the Promoters/Promoter Group of GALhas appointed M/s. VC Corporate Advisors Private Limited, a Category I Merchant Banker, as an Independent Professional from NSE &BSE panel of expert valuers. Based on the information and documents provided to the said Independent Professional by GAL, they stated that the entire 100% shareholding of GAL is presently held by the Promoters/ Promoter Group of GAL only. Thus, the clause relating to acquiring shares from Public Shareholders is not applicable in this case.

In view of the above since the name of GAL has been moved to Dissemination Board of both NSE & BSE, and thus GAL, will be making an application to both NSE & BSE requesting them to remove the name of GAL from their respective Dissemination Board. This PA is issued by GAL and their Promoters for the information of general public.

For Gujarat Apparels Limited Sd/-TRILOKCHAND AGRAWAL

Director (DIN:00344455)

Abhavkumar Babulal Shah [On behalf of Promoter Group] Place: Ahmedabad Date:24.07.2017

The Company has sent individual of the dividend in respect of whose sh 31, 2010 is due for transfer to IEPF of seven (7) years and the dividen financial years subsequent to final unpaid/unclaimed till date.

In terms of Section 124 (6) of the the Company is required to credit Authority within a period of thirty be transferred to the Fund. The October 16, 2017.

The details of such shareholders DP ID-Client ID and number of st the website of the Company, i.e., In case any of the shareholders I contact Company's Registrars & : C B Management Services (P) Li 700 019. Phone: (033) 2280-66 Fax (033) 4011-6739. E-mail: rta

Place: New Delhi Date: July 24, 2017



Phone

EXTRACT OF UN-AU

SI. No.	ir Mari — programa il Secondo analyzo en la ground un trecolus en la			
1	Total Income from O			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for and/or Extraordinary			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for and/or Extraordinary			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for and/or Extraordinary			
5	Total Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Comprehensive Inco			
6	Equity Share Capital			
7	Reserves (excluding Balance Sheet of pre			
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and d			
	Basic			
	Diluted			
Notes :				

1. Key Standalone Final

SI. No.	PAR
1A	Turnover
1B	Profit Before Tax
1C	Other Comprehensiv
1D	Profit After Tax

2. The above is an extract 33 of the SEBI (Listing Results are available of

Place: Kolkata

Dated: 24th July, 2017

ದಲ್ಲಿ ಹಂಗಾಮಿಯಾಗಿ ದ್ವಿತೀಯ ಗುಮಾಸ್ತನಾಗಿ ಕೆಲಸ ಮಾಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದ ಕೋಲಾರದ ಸಾಗರ, ಮೈಸೂರಿನ ಗೋಕು ಲಂನ ಕಿಶನ್ ಹಾಗೂ ಮಹದೇವ ಪುರದ ಮೆನನ್ನನನ್ನು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಬಂಧಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

DOCUMENTS LOST

I, Smt. R. Shashikala, age 51 years, W/o Sri Jayaram, r/a No. 215/3, 9th cross, Kadirappa Road, Doddegunta, Cox Town, Bangalore 560 005, hereby inform to the general public that I am the sole and absolute owner of property bearing western portion of property No. 9/2, New No. 215, BBMP Katha No. 215/2, situated at 9th Cross, Kadirappa Road, D Cross (2nd Road) Doddigunta ,Cox Town, Bangalore-560 005. I was in possession of previous sale deeds of the afore said property bearing 1) Document No. 1820/1971-72 Volume 1672 of Book 1, pages 105 to 107, dated 11/10/1972 registered in the office of the sub-registrar, Shivaji Nagar, Bangalore, 2) Document No. 2528/1971-72, Volume 1894 of Book 1, pages 51 to 55, dated 20/11/1975, registered in the office of the sub-registrar, Shivajinagar, Bangalore.

3) Document No. 2952/1981-82, Volume 2143 of Book 1, Pages 26 to 30, dated 06/01/1982, registered in the office of the Sub-registrar, Shivajinagar, Bangalore.

I have lost / misplaced the aforesaid last sheets of original documents during transit within the jurisdiction of Pulakeshi Nagar, Police Station limits at Cox Town Circle, Bangalore and also the entire document of Serial No. 3 mentioned above at the aforesaid place on 17/07/2017 around 6pm In this regard on 22-07-2017, I had lodged police complaint at Pulakeshi Nagar Police Station, Frazer Town, Bangalore. If anybody finds the above said documents or is in possession, please hand over the same to the above said address or to the nearest

48, 2ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ಮತ್ತಿಕರೆ ಮುಖ್ಯರಸ್ತೆ, ಯಶವಂತಪುರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಇಲ್ಲಿಗೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಬಹುದು. ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 28 ರೊಳಗೆ ಅರ್ಜಿಗಳು ತಲುಪಬೇಕು.

ನಂತರ ಬಂದ ಅರ್ಜಿಗಳನ್ನು ಪರಿಗಣಿಸಲಾಗುವುದಿಲ್ಲ.

ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗೆ ಕಲ್ಯಾಣ ಆಯುಕರು, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಕಾರ್ಮಿಕ ಕಲ್ಯಾಣ ಮಂಡಳಿ, ಕಾರ್ಮಿಕ ಕಲ್ಯಾಣ ಭವನ, ನಂ 48, 2ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ಮತ್ತಿಕರೆಗೆ ಮುಖ್ಯರಸ್ತೆ, ಯಶವಂತಪುರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ : 080-23570266 ಹಾಗೂ ಆಯಾ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಗಳ ಕಾರ್ಮಿಕ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು, ತಾಲೂಕಿನ ಕಾರ್ಮಿಕ ನಿರೀಕ್ಷಕರ ಕಚೇರಿಗಳನ್ನು ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು.

ಅರ್ಮಾಂಗ್ ದಿ ಎಂಪ್ಲಾಯೀಸ್ ಆಫ್ ಇನ್ಫರ್ಮೇಷನ್ ಟೆಕ್ನಾಲಜಿ ಇಂಡಸ್ಟೀಸ್ ಪ್ರಬಂಧ ಹಾಗೂ ಎಸ್. ಶ್ರೀರಂಜನಿ ಮೋಕಗುಂಡಂ ಅವರ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿ ನಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಭಾರತೀಯ ಮತ್ತು ಅಮೇರಿಕನ್ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಉತ್ತರಾ ಧಿಕಾರ ಯೋಜನೆಗಳ ಒಂದು ತುಲನಾತ್ಮಕ ಅಧ್ಯಯನ ವಿಷಯಕ್ಕೆ ಮಂಡಿಸಿದ ಪ್ರಬಂಧಕ್ಕೆ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ವಿ.ವಿ ಪಿಎಚ್ಡ ಪದವಿ ಪ್ರದಾನ ಮಾಡಿ ಗೌರವಿಸಿದೆ.

ನಡೆಸಲಾಗುತ್ತ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸರಕ ಸಹಯೋಗದ ಮತ್ತು 90 ಭಾಗವಹಿಸಲಿದ

ಕೆಪಿಎಸ್ಸ್ ಮಾಖಕ ಸಂದರ್ಶನಕ್ಕೆ ಅರ್ಹ ಅಭ್ಯರ್ಥಿಗಳ ಪಟ್ಟಿ ಪಕಟ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಲೋಕಸೇವಾ ಆಯೋಗವು 2017 ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಪ್ರಥಮ ಅಧಿವೇಶನ ಇಲಾಖಾ ಪರೀಕ್ಷೆಗಳ ಕನ್ನಡ ಭಾಷ ವಿಷಯದ ಮೌಖಿಕ ಸಂದರ್ಶನಕ್ಕೆ ಅರ್ಹರಾಗಿರುವ ಅಭ್ಯರ್ಥಿಗಳ ಪಟ್ಟಿಯನ್ನು ಆಯೋಗದ www.kpsc.kar.nic.in ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಿದೆ.

ಅಭ್ಯರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಮೌಖಿಕ ಸಂದರ್ಶನಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಆಯೋಗದ ಕೇಂದ, ಕಚೇರಿ ಮತು ವಿಭಾಗೀಯ/ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಕೇಂದ್ರಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಸಂದರ್ಶನವನ್ನು ನಡೆಸಲಾಗುವುದು. ಜುಲೈ 27ರಂದು ವಿಶ್ವೇಶ್ವರಯ್ಯ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ವಿಶ್ವ ವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ, ಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಂಗ, ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ, ಉಪ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರವರ ಕಚೇರಿ, ಡಿಯುಡಿಸಿ ಸಭಾಂಗಣ, ಮಿನಿ ವಿಧಾನಸೌಧ, ಕಲಬರಗಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಮಲೆನಾಡು ಪ್ರದೇಶ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಮಂಡಳಿ ಸಾಗರ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ ವಸಂತ ಮಹಲ್ ಮೈಸೂರುನಲ್ಲಿ ನಡೆಯಲಿದೆ. ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಲೋಕಸೇವಾ ಆಯೋಗ, ಉದ್ಯೋಗಸೌಧದಲ್ಲಿ ಆಗಸ್ಟ್

ಮೌಖಿಕ ಸಂದರ್ಶನಕ್ಕೆ ಅರ್ಹರಾಗಿರುವ ಅಭ್ಯರ್ಥಿಗಳ ಸಂದರ್ಶನ ಸೂಚನಾ ಪತ್ರಗಳನ್ನು ಆಯೋಗದ ವೆಬ್ ಸೈಟ್ನಲ್ಲಿ ಅಳವಡಿಸಲಾಗಿದ್ದು, www.kpsc.kar. nic.in ಡೌನ್ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಬಹುದು. ಅಲ್ಲದೆ ಸಂದರ್ಶನ ಸೂಚನಾ ಪತ್ರಗಳನ್ನು ಅಭ್ಯರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಪ್ರತ್ಯೇಕವಾಗಿ ರವಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಅರ್ಹ ಅಭ್ಯರ್ಥಿಗಳು ಆನ್ಲೈನ್ನಲ್ಲಿ ನೋಂದಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ ನಮೂದಿಸಿ ಸಂದರ್ಶನ ಸೂಚನಾಪತ್ರಗಳನ್ನು ಸಂದರ್ಶನದ ವೇಳೆ ಕಡ್ಡಾಯ ಹಾಜರುಪಡಿಸಬೇಕು. ಸೂಚನಾ ಪತ್ರ ಹಾಜರುಪಡಿಸದಿರುವ ಅಭ್ಯರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಮೌಖಿಕ ಸಂದರ್ಶನಕ್ಕೆ ಅವಕಾಶವಿಲ್ಲ. ಸೂಚನಾ ಪತ್ರ ಲಭ್ಯವಾಗದ ಅರ್ಹ ಅಭ್ಯರ್ಥಿಗಳು ಜುಲೈ 25 ರ ಒಳಗೆ ಆಯೋಗದ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಕಚೇರಿ ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 080 -30574944/30574945 ಮೂಲಕ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಿ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು.

ನ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿನ್ ಸಹಕ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ಮರುಬಳಕೆ ಸ ನ್ಯಾಪ್ಕಿನ್ ತಯಾರಿಸಿ ಬಡ ಮಹೀ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗೆ ವಿತರಿಸುವುದು ಸ ನೀಡುವ ದೊಡ್ಡ ಕೂಡುಗೆ ಎಂದು ಪರಿಷತ್ ಸದಸ್ಯೆ ತಾರಾ ಅನ ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು. ಅಯೋದ್ ಸೇವಾ ಪ ಉಚಿತ ಸ್ಯಾನಿಟರಿ ನ್ಯಾಪ್ಕಿನ್ ಪಿ ಮದಲ್ಲಿ ಎನ್ನುವುದು ಚಿಕ್ಕ ಪರಿಣಾಮ ಬಿ ಮನೆ ಚೆನ್ನಾಗಿರಬೆ ಮನೆಯೊಳಗಿನ ಮಹಿಳೆಯರ ಆ ಸದೃಢವಾಗಿರಬೇಕು. ಈ ನಿಟ್ಟಿನ ಟರಿ ನ್ಯಾಪ್ಕಿನ್ ಮಹಿಳೆಯ ಸ್ರಾಸ್ಥ ಸುರಕ್ಷೆಗೆ ಸಹಕಾರಿ ಯಾಗಲಿದೆ ಅಭಿಪ್ರಾಯಪಟರು. ಋತುಮ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಶಾಲೆಗೆ ಮುಂಜುಗರವಾಗುತ್ತಿದ್ದು, ದಿನಕ್ಕೆ ಬಾರಿ ಬಟ್ಟೆ ಬದಲಾಯಿ ಸಬೇಕ ವಾರ್ಯ ಎದುರಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದರು.

TEJAS

ತೇಜಸ್ ನೆಚ್ಎರ್ಕ್ ಅಮಿಬೆಡ್ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಮತ್ತು ಕಾರ್ಪೋರೇಟ್ ಕಚೀರಿ: ಜೆ.ಪಿ. ಸಾಫ್ಟ್ ವೇರ್ ಪಾರ್ಕ್, ಪ್ಲಾಟ್ ನಂ. 25, ಸರ್ವೇ ನಂ. 13, 14, 17 & 18, ಕೋನಪ್ಪನ ಅಗ್ರಹಾರ ವಿಲೇಜ್, ಬೇಗೂರು ಹೋಬಳಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560 100, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ, ಭಾರತ. ಕಾರ್ಮೋರೇಟ್ ಐಡೆಂಟಿಟಿ ನಂಬರ್: U72900KA2000PLC026980

ದೂ.: +91 80 4179 4600 ಫ್ಯಾಕ್ : +91 80 2852 0201 ಇಮೇಲ್ : corporate@tejasnetworks.com ವೆಬ್ಸ್ಟ್ರೈಟ್ : www.tejasnetworks.com

ಪಕಟಣೆ

ಪಕಟಪಡಿಸುವಿಕೆಯ "ತೇಜಸ್ ಅನುಗುಣವಾಗಿ, ನೆಟ್ವರ್ಕ್ ನಿಯಮಿತ" ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕ ಮಂಡಳಿಯ (2017-18/5) ಸಭೆಯನ್ನು ಮನರ್ ನಿಗದಿಪಡಿಸಿದ್ದು, 03 ಆಗಸ್ 2017 ಗುರುವಾರದಂದು ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನಲಿ ವಿಷಯಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ 30 ಜೂನ್, 2017ಕ್ಕೆ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಅಂತಗೊಂಡ ಅವಧಿಯ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ಸೀಮಿತ ಪುನರ್ ವಿಮರ್ಶಣಾ ಮತು ಅಪರಿಶೋಧಿತ ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳನ್ನು (ಪ್ರಶ್ನೇಕಿತ ಪರಿಗಣಿಸಲು ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಲು ಕ್ರಮ ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಈ ಮಾಹಿತಿಯು ಕಂಪನಿ ವೆಚ್ ಸೈಟ್ : www.tejasnetworks.com ಮತ್ತು ಸ್ಥಾಕ್ ಎಕ್ಕ್ ಚೇಂಚ್ ವೆಬ್ ಸೈಟ್ :

www.bseindia.com; www.nseindia.com ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯ ತೇಜಸ್ ನೆಟ್ವರ್ಕ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಪರವಾಗಿ x80/-

ಜಿ.ವಿ. ಕೃಷ್ಣಕಾಂತ್

ದಿನಾಂಕ : ಜುಲೈ 24, 2017 ಸ್ಥಳ: ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು



ಶಾಸಕ ಎನ್.ಎ.ಹ್ಯಾರಿಸ್ ಅವರ ತಂದೆ ಉದ್ಯಮಿ ಎನ್.ಎ. ಮೊಹಮ್ಮದ್ ಅವರ ಹುಟ್ಟುಹಬ್ಬದ ಅಂಗವಾಗಿ ಸೇಂಟ್ ಮೈಕೆಲ್ ಶಾಲಾ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಉಚಿತವಾಗಿ ನೋಟ್ಬುಕ್ ವಿತರಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.

ತೋಟಗಾರಿಕೆ ಉಪ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರ ಕಛೇರಿ. (ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್) ತುಮಕೂರು

ಸಂ: ತ್ರೋ.ಉ.ನಿ/ಹಿಸತೋನಿ/ರಾವ/ತು/ವಿನಿ1/23/2017-18 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 12.07.2017

ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ

ತುಮಕೂರು ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಯ ಹಿರುಯ ಸಹಾಯಕ ತೋಟಗಾರಿಕೆ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು (ರಾಜ್ಯವಲಯ) ತುಮಕೂರು ಅಧೀನದ ವಿವಿಧ ತೋಟಗಾರಿಕೆ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರಗಳಿಗೆ ತೋಟಗಾರರನ್ನು ಹೊ<mark>ರಗುತ್ತಿಗೆ ಆಧಾರದ ದಿ: 31.03.2018</mark>ರ ವರೆಗೆ ನೇಮಕ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲು ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಧರಗಳನ್ನು ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಿದೆ. ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಫಾರಂ ವಿತರಿಸುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 11.07.2017 ರಿಮದ 07.08.2017 ಹಾಗೂ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 10.08.2017 ತನಕ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಅರ್ಜಿಗಳನ್ನು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಬಹುದು. ಅರ್ಥಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಬಿಡ್ಗಳನ್ನು ಈ ಕಛೇರಿಯನ್ನು ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಿ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು ಹಾಗೂ ಇನ್ನೂ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಈ ಕಛೇರಿ ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: 0816-2278647ರ ಮೂಲಕ ಕಚೇರಿ ವೇಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು.

ವಾಸಾಇ/ತುಮಕೂರು/ಆರ್.ಓ.ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ61/ಎಂ.ಸಿ.ಎ/2017-18

ಹಕ್ಕುಚ್ಕುತಿಯೋ?

ನಿ ಸಂದರ್ಶನ ವೆಂಕಟೇಶ ಆರ್.ದಾಸ್

ಕಾಂಗ್ರೆಸ್ ಮತ್ತು ಜೆಡಿಎಸ್ನ ಎಂಟು ಜನ ವಿಧಾನ ಪರಿಷತ್ ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ವಾಸವಿರುವುದಾಗಿ ಮೇಯರ್ ಚುನಾವಣೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾಗವಹಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಆದರೆ, ತಮ್ಮ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಗಳಿಂದ ಪ್ರಯಾಣ ಮಾಡಿರುವುದಾಗಿ ಸುಳ್ಳು ಮಾಹಿತಿ ನೀಡಿ, ಸಚಿವಾಲಯದಿಂದ ಭತ್ತೆ ಪಡೆದುಕೊಂಡಿದಾರೆ ಎಂದು ಬಿಬಿಎಂಪಿ ವಿಪಕ್ಷ ನಾಯಕ ಪದ್ಮಾನಾಭರೆಡ್ಡಿ ಆಯೋಗ, ಸಭಾಪತಿಗಳಿಗೆ ದೂರು ನೀಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಈ ಪ್ರಕರಣ ಸಂಬಂಧ ಹಕ್ಕುಚ್ಯುತಿ ಮಂಡನೆಗೆ ಪರಿಷತ್ ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಮಾಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ ಎಂಬ ಕೇಳಿಬಂದಿದೆ. ಈ ಸಂಬಂಧ ಪದ್ಮನಾಭರೆಡ್ಡಿ ವಿಶ್ವವಾಣಿ ಜತೆ ಅಭಿಪ್ರಾಯ ಹಂಚಿಕೊಂಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ವಿರುದ್ದ ಮಂಡನೆಗೆಯಾಗುವ ಭೀತಿ ಇದೆಯೇ?

ಹಕ್ಕುಚ್ಯುತಿಗೆ ಪತ್ರ ಬರೆದಿದ್ದಾರೆ ಎಂಬುದು ಮೂಲಕವಷ್ಟೇ ಮಾಧ್ಯಮಗಳ ತಿಳಿದುಬಂದಿದೆ. ಆದರೆ, ಈ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ನನಗೆ ಯಾವುದೇ ಲಿಖಿತ ಅಥವಾ ಸಭಾಪತಿಗಳ ಕಚೇರಿಯಿಂದ ಮೌಖಿಕ ಸಂದೇಶ ರವಾನೆಯಾಗಿಲ್ಲ. ನಾನು ಸುಳ್ಳು ಹೇಳುತ್ತಿದ್ದರೆ ತಾನೇ ಹಕ್ಕುಚ್ಯುತಿ ಮಂಡನೆ ಎಂಬುದು ಉದ್ಭವವಾಗುವುದು. ನಾನು ಸಚಿವಾಲಯವೇ ನೀಡಿರುವ ದಾಖಲೆ ನೀಡಿದ್ದೇನೆ. ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ವಾಸವಿದ್ದೇವೆ



ಎಂದು ಅಧಿಕೃತ ದಾಖ ಚುನಾವಣೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಮಾ ವಾಸಸ್ಥಳಗಳಿಂದ ಕುರಿತು ಸಚಿವಾಲಯದಿಂದ ಪಡೆದಿದಾರೆ. ಇದು ಎಂಬುದನ್ನು ಕಾನೂನ ಮಾಡಲಿ.

ಸಭಾಪತಿ ಅವರು ಹಕ ನೋಟಿಸ್ ನೀಡಿದ್ದಾರ

ನಾನು ಸಭಾಪತಿಗಳ ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಅಕ್ಕಮವ ಪಡೆದಿರುವ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ದೂ ಸೂಕ್ಷ ಕ್ರಮ ತೆಗೆದು ಭರವಸೆ ನೀಡಿದಾರೆ. ಎಂಟು ಜನ ಸದಸ್ಯರಿಗೆ ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಅದ ನೀಡುವಂತೆ ಕಾಲಾವಕ ಆದರೆ, ಅವರು ಮಾಡುತ್ತೇನೆ ಎಂದಿ